
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 TO “AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACT SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACT SERVICES (the "First 
Amendment”) is made and entered into as of October 03, 2023 by and between the CITY OF 
IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and PATROL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a California limited 
liability company (“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for Contract 
Services” entered into between City and Contractor as of September 19, 2022, City of Irvine 
contract number 20635 (the “Agreement”). 

1. The expiration date of the Agreement is changed from October 31, 2023, to October 31, 2024.

2. PART I, Party Representatives, D.2. Contractor Information is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

Address for Notices and Payments: 

1624 Santa Clara Dr. Suite 240 
Roseville, CA 95661 

Attn: Carl Cunningham 
Telephone: 415-760-8116 
Email: carlcunningham@patrolsolutions.com 

3. PART V, BUDGET, remains unchanged for the current renewal period with an annual not-to-
exceed contract value of $47,000.00 for City Services; and $15,000.00 for Great Park
services; with a total Agreement amount not-to-exceed $62,000.00. Pricing shall be as set
forth in accordance with EXHIBIT I, attached hereto.

4. Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60B3CDA4-3B8B-44BF-9748-1E1FCE6149FC



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to the Agreement 
to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth above.  
  

CITY OF IRVINE PATROL SOLUTIONS, LLC  

    
    
By: directorsign3 By: cpsign5 

      Chris Slama       Klinton Kehoecpname5 

Its: Director of Community Services Its: Membercptitle5 

    
    
Attest: cpsign4 

        cpname4 

By: clerksign3 cptitle4 

      Carl Petersen   
Its: City Clerk   
    
    
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

  

    
    
By: attorneysign3   
      Jeffrey Melching   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60B3CDA4-3B8B-44BF-9748-1E1FCE6149FC



EXHIBIT I 

PRICING 2023 - 2024 

Pricing shall be the below listed flat hourly rates for each security personnel listed below in 
accordance with the Scope of Services on a per event basis. Overtime provisions are based 
on state and federal guidelines and require prior City approval. 

Item 
No. 

Security Personnel 
Flat Hourly 

Rate 
(A) 

1 Standard Security Guard $38.83 

2 Supervisor Guard $42.48 

3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60B3CDA4-3B8B-44BF-9748-1E1FCE6149FC


		2023-09-27T20:01:48-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




